8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 240002019 | JAH | RK
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION TEED TYPE B FCR-19-012337 05AU62019 | JAH | RK
C ECR-20-014530 140C72020 | JWC | TE
41500181 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL 0 | ECR- 20017222 veczoz0 L owe | Te
4150018-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-4150018- | D TOOLING K17 MECHANTCAL
PNEUMAT IC AND CRIMP
T-4150018-7 D 100U NG K IT PNEUMATIC
T-4150018-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA - - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
CRIMP S17F TYPE - 2119082-3 CAM  SNATL ., INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WTRE T2 79 SEEE = - 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243

= N - T 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
INSUL|4.57 mm [.180] - 5
R 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLAégSEEB%IONS L] e 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
s\ Tl 202 2119582-3 CRIMPER  INSULATION F PREMIUM v
- 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT REG M8 197
N - T 1-1976055-5 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l l l 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 wg
- 8-22280-7 SPRING. COMPRESSTION
TERMINAL NAME :
Sl PLUQﬂ - 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 175
4.10-4.86 mm [.167-.191 INI % - REFREFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL 114-5208 R 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
éEEH%&?%N 7 oo N ERRE 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
-1 2121272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-1 20121272 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 2 x .188 66
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T TIIETIE O oI Tl o5
LonRee SE -2 121212 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
- 2168083-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1 ] 1 1 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 58
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT r CRIMP HEIGHT /4 - 313 33 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
SI/E . D nm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2227 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, K M4 X 16 50

2 00mm? 1 88+/-0 05 [ 074+/- 0021 39 B 2 2 2 2 5018030*1 NUT, HEX, REG, ROHS, M3 54

1 25mm? 1 734/-0.05 [ 068+/- 007] 5 4 - 7 ’ 7 7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53

0.75mm? 1 63+/-0 05 [ 064+/- 0027 6 6 - W W W W 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57

0.50mm?2 1 504/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 7.9 -1 2112 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

R 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48

- -1 - 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47

- 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY FF 46

[ 1] annEEREn 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
- 18036021 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4

Zﬁl - T T T T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT REG M4 33
ECOMMERDED oPARE PARTS. -1 20121272 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]

zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, -2 2120° 2168083-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
LUBRICATION & STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. B 1 1 1 1 240639 -1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27

/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180, i I N O -2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 2
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, -1l 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24

Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE o Auecoe PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE — 2212172 £-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 22
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. SWARNTNG - 1 ] 1 ] 1803292-4 DRAG 20

Zﬁl -1 20121272 1901259-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 8
CFFS‘RMP‘ENRSULPAJN‘OZN‘ \R&N&E,Q‘(@\O{SM ‘&mm USE OVERLAP INSULATION ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T a2 412 50793831 1SCR_BHSC. Rons (e ¥ 123 W

’ FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N I T T A I 1 -240641 -1 SPACER 6

FOR LNSULATION BANGE 2ot 2 68mm USEFINSULATION THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T U [T [ 1| 17523601 | SPACER, HOLD DOWN E

’ N - T T 1T 200644- PLATE. REAR SHEAR I

e eElr e OTHERN e ToROUE Al U hall e uern pin REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . =T e i L -

DOCUMENT 101-35000. ’

N - LY 2406421 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T L2121 1803001-4 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
1 - 1 ] 1 1 240651-8 BLADE, SLUG N
S R I - - 6
- 1 ] 1 1 g-240641-4 SPACER 5
- 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
s\l 22 2119785-8 CRIMPER . INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
- | -455888-0 SPACER CRIMPER ?
N T L2121 11 456408- 72 CRIMPER  WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-71-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION !
R e A LT 24JUL20TS e TE Comnectivit
J. HAYNES Pr— Y
CHTK o 24JUL2019 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 2AJUL2019 | NaME
A T L A N T I C v E R S I @N mm _R_KIEPPER OCEAN 2.0 End Feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e S :
MATER IAL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:4150018 B
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




44.25£0.05

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

30mm STROKE

— 18+0.95

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

ATR FEED

REVISTONS

66

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE
MECHANLTCAL

SEE DETAIL

A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTTON

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

i ey o 24JUL20T9 —1-E TE Connectivity
c4JUL2019 — | Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

CHEK
T. ELBIN

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

AAAAAA

: APVD 24JUL2019 | NAmME
R. KNEPPER
ccccccccccc

OCEAN 2.0 End Feed
Applicator

EEEEEEEEEEE

mm
0 PLC
| PLC

{:::::2}2 PLC
3 PLC
AL

\\\\\\

Al 00779 (C=4150018

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P D OFA MVD}

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-4150018- | FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHAN I CAL
2-4150018-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMAT I C
T-4150018-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA 1 1 S
- 2119082-3 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT
iffggD T SSISEWWOJ T;PE -] 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TIRYNE il SRETE : N 2119083- 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
oL 8 - -] 2119580 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLAégsgggiEIONS 0 - - 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
NN T T 2119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 227
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
- 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
N - | 1] 1-1976055-5 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL NAME: SHUR PLUG - l l 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION l ;2
- 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN
~ =~ )
WAHTE AST;;IP L{ET(@SIHW1 IF: TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] W 19016802 GUIDE PLN. HOLDDOWN 74
S AL > - REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TN R HERE 2119641 2 |TEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
SPECTEICATION AT9106 -] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM. POST FEED 147
TERMINALS APPLIED -] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL all 18035187 RAM ASOEMBLY, Ef PACIFIC 140
-] 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-1 272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 1] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 2072 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1] 1901681 -5 HOLDDOWN  TERMINAL 65
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT -1 2] 7 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 o4
S17L Tgl mm [ INCHI | REFERENCE SETTING -1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
. 25mm?2 1.73+/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 5.4 -1 313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 of
0. 75mm?2 1.63+/-0.05 [.064+/-.002] 6.6 A 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
0. 50mm?2 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 7.9 -1 272 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 2] °? 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
1) -] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS K M3.5 57
L] T2 180239 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1] 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
zfl CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 7T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-1 2072 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
Zﬁx REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. - 12|72 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 8.0 29
LUBRICATION & STORAGE OF APPLICATOR, I I 106391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 7
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - |27 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -1 ] 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 2/
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE “ 240825-¢ PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1207 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION ?7
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. *WARNTING T 1803292-4 DRAG 2
Ll;ogM@uwmm;mmg\@oq¢0mwwgowgmp\mmﬁmoN ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - % % 1901259-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 12
CRIMPER, P/N 2119785-8 - 1 -240641- 1 SPACER
o el T o RANGE S sas emmm USE NSl AT ON FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER — T T ST R =
CRIMPER, P/N 2119582-3 THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, NEERE YTTYVIE SLATE. REAR SHEAR T
6 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T [ [ 0406454 SPACER. SHEAR PLATE 0
JOLUMENT 0T =55000. N - T 240642 1 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 1803001 -4 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
Nl - |1 240651-8 BLADE  SLUG 7
- |- f f 6
-] 8-240641-4 SPACER 5
- 1] 2380112 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 2119785-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
-] | -455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T 456408 -7 CRIMPER WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
7207 a— TE Comect vt
J. HAYNES P Y
CHTK LAl 24JUL2019 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 2AJUL2019 | NaME
{) /&<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <:>P¢ mm _R_HNEPPER OCEAN 2.0 End Feed
i o Applicator
2 PLC +- - pp
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Ez PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:4150018 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA REVD}
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

=== “CED TYPE

MECHANLTCAL

— 18£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETAIL A
?ijij\jTROKE
THE% 18Rl N8er 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT 0N | DWN 24JUL2019 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. J HAYNES — TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHTK o 24JUL2019 oD TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 24JUL2019 [NamME
mm Pgmﬁmﬁfm OCEAN 2.0 End Feed
T Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ¥ Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL (AJ( ‘Qﬁjf\c Versi|on Showm O N Sh@@fg W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4) @E3PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
POST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES - N ) SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:4150018
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVD}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




